

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 146,368.73  
 CALL ORDER : 888  
 LETTING DATE : 05/24/02 10:00 AM  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

CONTRACT ID : R -26257-A  
 DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/01/02 COMPLETION DATE  
 RURAL

ROUTE : SR 241  
 COUNTIES : KNOX  
 PROJECT(S) : 324200D

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1009310 DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONSTR	\$ 108,694.05	100.0000%
2	35-1801998 CLR, INC.	\$ 122,296.79	112.5147%
3	35-1284120 KOBERSTEIN TRUCKING	\$ 122,307.50	112.5245%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 35-1009310 DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONST	(2) 35-1801998 CLR, INC.	(3) 35-1284120 KOBERSTEIN TRUCKING
SECTION 0001 SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT							
0001	105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	800.00000	800.00			
0002	110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00			
0003	201-06587 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.303 ACRE	24000.00000	7272.00			
0004	202-02286 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE	1.000 EACH	8000.00000	8000.00			
0005	202-60820 SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT	71.200 SYS	6.00000	427.20			
0006	203-02020 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	20.000 CYS	28.00000	560.00			
0007	203-02055 EMBANKMENT	20.000 CYS	26.00000	520.00			
0008	205-02224 TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, PERIMETER PROTECTION	437.200 LFT	3.00000	1311.60			
0009	205-02231 TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, RIPRAP DITCH CHECK	19.500 LFT	45.00000	877.50			
0010	211-02060 B BORROW FOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	726.000 CYS	29.60000	21489.60			
0011	402-05468 HMA BASE 25.0 mm, MAINLINE	94.300 TON	70.00000	6601.00			
0012	402-05474 HMA INTERMEDIATE 19.0 mm, MAINLINE	32.400 TON	81.00000	2624.40			
0013	402-05477 HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, MAINLINE	19.600 TON	105.00000	2058.00			

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/24/02

PAGE : 888 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 146,368.73

ROUTE : SR 241

CALL ORDER : 888

CONTRACT ID : R -26257-A

COUNTIES : KNOX

LETTING DATE : 05/24/02 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : VINCENNES DISTRICT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1009310 DEIG BROTHERS LUMBER & CONST		(2) 35-1801998 CLR, INC.		(3) 35-1284120 KOBERSTEIN TRUCKING	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 406-05521 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	499.500	SYS	0.30000	149.85	0.33000	164.84	0.40000	199.80
0015 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	216.200	SYS	3.00000	648.60	4.50000	972.90	4.00000	864.80
0016 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT	187.900	TON	37.00000	6952.30	40.00000	7516.00	32.00000	6012.80
0017 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1.000	EACH	700.00000	700.00	765.00000	765.00	500.00000	500.00
0018 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING, R	533.400	SYS	2.00000	1066.80	2.75000	1466.85	3.00000	1600.20
0019 715-01662 PIPE CLEANING, 12 IN TO 48 IN DIA	34.800	LFT	21.00000	730.80	39.00000	1357.20	20.00000	696.00
0020 715-05049 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN.	10.100	LFT	44.00000	444.40	43.00000	434.30	45.00000	454.50
0021 715-05145 PIPE, TYPE 1, CIRCULAR, 96 IN.	166.200	LFT	205.00000	34071.00	199.00000	33073.80	165.00000	27423.00
0022 801-06605 BARRICADE, IIIA	6.000	EACH	84.00000	504.00	85.00000	510.00	90.00000	540.00
0023 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	4.000	EACH	92.00000	368.00	150.00000	600.00	90.00000	360.00
0024 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	22.000	EACH	75.00000	1650.00	72.50000	1595.00	90.00000	1980.00
0025 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0026 805-96014 SAW CUT, FULL DEPTH	46.000	LFT	4.50000	207.00	25.00000	1150.00	25.00000	1150.00
0027 808-06713 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	190.000	LFT	2.00000	380.00	2.10000	399.00	3.00000	570.00
0028 808-06714 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	190.000	LFT	2.00000	380.00	2.10000	399.00	3.00000	570.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	108,694.05	\$	122,296.79	\$	122,307.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	108,694.05	\$	122,296.79	\$	122,307.50

